FILED JAN 08, 2015 DOCUMENT NO. 00158-15 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

JAN -8 PH 3: 2

COMMISSIONERS: ART GRAHAM, CHAIRMAN LISA POLAK EDGAR RONALD A. BRISÉ JULIE I. BROWN JIMMY PATRONIS

STATE OF FLORIDA



GENERAL COUNSEL CHARLIE BECK (850) 413-6199

Hublic Service Commission

January 8, 2015

VIA CERTIFIED & REGULAR MAIL

Diane Mills, President WILDWOOD WATER COMPANY P.O. Box 3767 St. Augustine, FL 32085-3767

RE: Docket No. 150022-WU – Initiation of show cause proceedings against Wildwood Water Company in St. Johns County for violations of Sections 350.113, 367.121, 367.145 and 367.161, Florida Statutes, and Rules 25-30.120 and 25-30.110, Florida Administrative Code.

Dear Ms. Mills:

Please be advised the staff of the Florida Public Service Commission has opened a docket initiating show cause proceedings against Wildwood Water Company (Wildwood) for violation of Commission rules and regulations. The proceeding is based upon Wildwood's failure to submit, or timely submit, its Annual Reports and Regulatory Assessment Fees for the years 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012, and 2013, pursuant to Sections 350.113, 367.121, 367.145, and 367.161, F.S., and Rules 25-30.110 and 25-30.120, F.A.C.

It is staff's intention to present a recommendation in the show cause proceeding to the Commission at the Commission Conference Agenda on **April 14, 2015**. A copy of the recommendation will be sent to Wildwood once it has been completed and filed. Wildwood and/or its legal representative is invited to attend the Commission Conference on April 14, 2015, and may address the Commission regarding the recommendation. Should Wildwood or its legal representative wish to address the Commission, please let me know the name(s) of the person(s) who will be attending the Conference Agenda.

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD • TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 An Affirmative Action / Equal Opportunity Employer PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: KCorbari@psc.state.fl.us Wildwood Water Company Docket No. 150022-WU January 8, 2015

In addition, please note that Wildwood is required to submit its **2014** Annual Reports and Regulatory Assessment Fees by **March 31, 2015**. Should Wildwood fail to submit its 2014 Annual Reports and/or Regulatory Assessment Fees timely as required by law, Wildwood will be assessed additional penalties and interest and the additional violation will be included in the show cause proceeding.

Should you have additional questions or comments, please do not hesitate to contact me at (850) 413-6234 or KCorbari@psc.state.fl.us.

Sincerely, Kelley F. Corbari,

Senior Attorney

KFC/dl

 cc: Office of Public Counsel (J.R. Kelly/Stephen C. Reilly) Deputy Executive Director, Technical (Harvey) Division of Administrative & IT Services (Belcher, Kissell, Maddox) Division of Accounting & Finance (Fletcher, Bulecza-Banks, Maurey) Division of Auditing & Performance Analysis (Deamer, Mailhot) Division of Economics (Earnhart, McNulty, Shafer, Daniel, Dean) Division of Engineering (Rieger, Vickery, Ballinger) Office of the General Counsel (Corbari, Teitzman, Helton)
Office of Commission Clerk Page 2